
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX V
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

1

Status: Point in time view as at 28/04/2020.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No

1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Division 4.. (See end of Document for details)

[X1[F1ANNEX V

EXEMPTIONS FROM THE OBLIGATION TO
REGISTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 2(7)(b)

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 987/2008 of 8 October 2008 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annexes IV and V (Text with EEA
relevance).

4. Substances which are not themselves manufactured, imported or placed on the market
and which result from a chemical reaction that occurs when:

(a) a stabiliser, colorant, flavouring agent, antioxidant, filler, solvent, carrier,
surfactant, plasticiser, corrosion inhibitor, antifoamer or defoamer, dispersant,
precipitation inhibitor, desiccant, binder, emulsifier, de-emulsifier, dewatering agent,
agglomerating agent, adhesion promoter, flow modifier, pH neutraliser, sequesterant,
coagulant, flocculant, fire retardant, lubricant, chelating agent, or quality control
reagent functions as intended; or

(b) a substance solely intended to provide a specific physicochemical characteristic
functions as intended.]]

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/987
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/987
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/987
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/987


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: 
Point in time view as at 28/04/2020.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, Division 4..


